507539097 10/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7585989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIZHOU DURWY INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	10/10/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN GALAXYPIXEL ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO.101, BLDG 3, HAOER JIASHITAI INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO.164, FENGTANG AVENUE., HEPING COMMUNITY, FUHAI STREET, BAOAN DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326727
Application Number:	17326761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91024-206 & 207
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507539097 REEL: 061390 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR,

Huizhou Durwy Intelligent Technology Co.,Ltd	, residing at	Room 408,Research and Development Building C,No16,Huifeng East Second Road,Zhongkai High-tech Zone,Huizhou
	-	GuangDong.

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNOR),

owns all right, title and interest in the U.S. patent(s) and/or U.S. patent application(s) (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT ASSETS) as described below:

Patent No./Application No.	Reel No.	Frame No.
17326727	056313	0030
17326761	056313	0302

AND, ASSIGNEE,

Shenzhen Galaxypixel Electronics Co., Ltd	, having offices at	No.101, Bldg 3, Haoer Jiashitai Industrial Park, No.164,
		Fengtang Avenue., Heping
		Community, Fuhai Street,

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE),

desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known for one U.S. dollar (US\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT ASSETS as described above, and any other patent application, including but not limited to any continuing application, directed or to be directed to the invention(s) based on the PATENT ASSETS, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therein, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the PATENT ASSETS; and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention(s) out of the PATENT ASSETS in any other country and all

PATENT REEL: 061390 FRAME: 0734

Baoan District, Shenzhen

Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention(s) in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any other country whose duty is to issue patents on patent applications, to issue all Letters Patent based on the PATENT ASSETS to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSINOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to prosecute any patent application described above and obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed his Assignment the day and year below written.

[ZHAO , LIGANG]

Date: 2022-10-10

[e.g., President /CEO/CFO]

Title of Signatory of ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 061390 FRAME: 0735